KLTW
2020 Q2 (04/1/20 — 06/30/20)
HORIZON Quarterly Issues Programs List

Horizon Broadcasting Group is involved in their communities.
Management and staff regularly attempt to ascertain the most
pressing issues and needs of the community, and then to
present programming which addresses those issues and needs.
The following list shows some of the significant issues
responded to by the station. The listing is by no means
exhaustive and the order in which the issues appear does not
reflect any priority or significance.




04/05/2020

04/12/2020

04/19/2020
05/03/2020

05/10/2020

05/17/2020
05/31/2020
06/07/2020

06/14/2020

06/21/2020

06/28/2020

Morgan Schmidt
John Hummel

{various)
John Manigan

Maureen Dooley
Kate Brown

Tan Vo
Kate Brown

Kate Brown
Lynne Ouchida
Diana Fischetti
Kara Roatch
Carla Powell

Renae Staley

Rachel Haakenson
Maureen Dooley

Melissa Williams
Brad Porterfield

INSIDE CENTRAL OREGON

2020 - QUARTER 2

Pandemic Partners of Bend
District Attorney, Deschutes County

St. Charles Hospital
Owner, Platean Veterinary

Communications Director for Hospice of Redmond.
Governor of Oregon

Owner, Pho Viet
Govemnor of Oregon

Governor of Oregon

Community Cutreach Manager, Humane Society of C.O.

Director of Development, United Way of Deschutes Co.

Events Director, Redmond Chamber of Commerce
The Powell Team with the Fred Real Estate Group
The Giving Plate

Marketing & Communications Director for Neighbor Impact

Communications Director for Hospice of Redmond.

Director, Every Child Central Oregon
Executive Director, Latino Community Association

COVID-19.
Law enforcement during COVID-19.

Press release on COVID-19.
COVID-19 and animals.

Hospice.
Press conference about reopening Oregon.

How restaurants are dealing with COVID-19.
Press conference about reopening Oregon

Press conference about reopening Oregon.

The effects of the pandemic on The Humane Society,
The changes caused by the pandemic at United Way.
Chamber events and the pandemic.

The real estate market during the pandemic.

How their food bank serves Central Oregon

The mission of Neighbor Impact and COVID-19
Effects of the pandemic, Camp Sunrise & hospice.

Support for Foster Children in Central Ore.
The Latino Community Association,



