KLTW 2020 Q2 (04/1/20 – 06/30/20)

HORIZON Quarterly Issues Programs List Horizon Broadcasting Group is involved in their communities. Management and staff regularly attempt to ascertain the most pressing issues and needs of the community, and then to present programming which addresses those issues and needs. The following list shows some of the significant issues responded to by the station. The listing is by no means exhaustive and the order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

INSIDE CENTRAL OREGON 2020 - QUARTER 2

06/28/2020	06/21/2020	06/14/2020	06/07/2020	05/31/2020	05/17/2020	05/10/2020	05/03/2020	04/19/2020	04/12/2020	04/05/2020
Melissa Williams Brad Porterfield	Rachel Haakenson Maureen Dooley	Kara Roatch Carla Powell Renae Staley	Diana Fischetti	Lynne Ouchida	Kate Brown	Tan Vo Kate Brown	Kate Brown	Maureen Dooley	(various) John Manigan	Morgan Schmidt John Hummel
Director, Every Child Central Oregon Executive Director, Latino Community Association	Marketing & Communications Director for Neighbor Impact Communications Director for Hospice of Redmond.	Events Director, Redmond Chamber of Commerce The Powell Team with the Fred Real Estate Group The Giving Plate	Director of Development, United Way of Deschutes Co.	Community Outreach Manager, Humane Society of C.O.	Governor of Oregon	Owner, Pho Viet Governor of Oregon	Governor of Oregon	Communications Director for Hospice of Redmond.	St. Charles Hospital Owner, Plateau Veterinary	Pandemic Partners of Bend District Attorney, Deschutes County
Support for Foster Children in Central Ore. The Latino Community Association.	The mission of Neighbor Impact and COVID-19 Effects of the pandemic, Camp Sunrise & hospice.	Chamber events and the pandemic. The real estate market during the pandemic. How their food bank serves Central Oregon	The changes caused by the pandemic at United Way.	The effects of the pandemic on The Humane Society.	Press conference about reopening Oregon.	How restaurants are dealing with COVID-19. Press conference about reopening Oregon	Press conference about reopening Oregon.	Hospice.	Press release on COVID-19. COVID-19 and animals.	COVID-19. Law enforcement during COVID-19.